WATER BORNE WOOD PRESERVATIVE

By

Maheera binti Mohamad

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industry,
Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi MARA.
April 2006



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BISMILLAHIRRAHMANIRRAHIM

Alhamdulillah, thank to Allah S.W.T., that I lastly have finished my
project paper. Surely, I cannot do it successfully without helps from others.
Therefore, I would like to dedicate my thankfulness and appreciation towards
all people who had been very kind to lend their hands to me in completing my
project paper.

Firstly I would like to dedicate massive thank you to my project
advisor, Professor Madya Abdul Jalil bin Ahmad and for subject lecturer, Dr.
Jamaludin Kasim for their support.

Thank also to my special friend Ahmad Rijal Abdul Rahman and my
classmates who had been very cooperative and helpful. I would like to give a
bouquet of thank you for all lecturers of Wood Industry for teaching and gives
knowledge for me during my 3 years study here.

Thank you very much for all of the cooperation, patience,
understanding, and sacrifices, which are put on for me. I really appreciate it. 1
am very fortunate to have all wonderful people around me who had always

being there for me.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page

APPROVAL SHEET i
DEDICATION il
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT il
LIST OF PLATES iv
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS v
ABSTRACT vi
ABSTRAK vii
CHAPTER
1.0 INTRODUCTION 1

1.1 Objective of wood preservatives 3

1.2 Objective of this report 4
2.0 WOOD DESTROYING FUNGI AND INSECTS

2.1 Wood destroying fungi 5

2.2 Wood destroying insects 13
3.0 TYPES OF PRESERVATIVES

3.1 Natural durability 21

3.2 The philosophy of preservatives 23



3.3 Preservative formulations
3.4 Wood characteristics as they affect preservative
uptake and retention
3.5 Timber species, preservatives and process options
3.6 Health and environmental issues
3.7 Types of preservatives
3.7.1 Tar Oil Preservatives
3.7.2 Organic Solvent Preservatives
3.7.3 Water Borne Preservatives
3.7.3.1 Copper-Chrome-Arsenates
3.7.3.2 Manufacture
3.7.3.3 Specifications
3.7.3.4 Properties and uses
3.7.3.5 Other Water-Borne Preservatives
3.7.3.6 Anti-stain chemicals
3.7.3.7 Use site precautions

and Handling Precautions

40 RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
REFERENCES

VITA

27

29

32

34

37

38

39

40

44

46

47

49

52

54

56

61

62



WATER BORNE WOOD PRESERVATIVES

By
MAHEERA BINTI MOHAMAD

APRIL 2006

ABSTRACT

As we know, timber can be protected from attack by many various insects,
fungi, and beetles by application of wood preservatives. Important factors
affecting the quality of treated timber include the care taken in preparing the
timber treatment and the preservative employed. To achieve the best benefit
from any preservative type it is usually necessary to seal the timber in a
suitable force. There are various methods in wood preservative treatment, for
example is using water borne preservative in pressure method.

vi





