## WATER BORNE WOOD PRESERVATIVE

By

Maheera binti Mohamad

Final Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industry, Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi MARA. April 2006

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

#### BISMILLAHIRRAHMANIRRAHIM

Alhamdulillah, thank to Allah S.W.T., that I lastly have finished my project paper. Surely, I cannot do it successfully without helps from others. Therefore, I would like to dedicate my thankfulness and appreciation towards all people who had been very kind to lend their hands to me in completing my project paper.

Firstly I would like to dedicate massive thank you to my project advisor, Professor Madya Abdul Jalil bin Ahmad and for subject lecturer, Dr. Jamaludin Kasim for their support.

Thank also to my special friend Ahmad Rijal Abdul Rahman and my classmates who had been very cooperative and helpful. I would like to give a bouquet of thank you for all lecturers of Wood Industry for teaching and gives knowledge for me during my 3 years study here.

Thank you very much for all of the cooperation, patience, understanding, and sacrifices, which are put on for me. I really appreciate it. I am very fortunate to have all wonderful people around me who had always being there for me.

iii

# TABLE OF CONTENT

Page

APPROVAL SHEET	i
DEDICATION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
LIST OF PLATES	iv
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	v
ABSTRACT	vi
ABSTRAK	vii

## CHAPTER

1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 Objective of wood preservatives	3
	1.2 Objective of this report	4

## 2.0 WOOD DESTROYING FUNGI AND INSECTS

2.1 Wood destroying fungi	5
2.2 Wood destroying insects	13

## 3.0 TYPES OF PRESERVATIVES

3.1 Natural durability	21
3.2 The philosophy of preservatives	23

	3.3 Preservative formulations	27
	3.4 Wood characteristics as they affect preservative	
	uptake and retention	29
	3.5 Timber species, preservatives and process options	32
	3.6 Health and environmental issues	34
	3.7 Types of preservatives	37
	3.7.1 Tar Oil Preservatives	38
	3.7.2 Organic Solvent Preservatives	39
	3.7.3 Water Borne Preservatives	40
	3.7.3.1 Copper-Chrome-Arsenates	44
	3.7.3.2 Manufacture	46
	3.7.3.3 Specifications	47
	3.7.3.4 Properties and uses	49
	3.7.3.5 Other Water-Borne Preservatives	52
	3.7.3.6 Anti-stain chemicals	54
	3.7.3.7 Use site precautions	
	and Handling Precautions	56
4.0	<b>RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION</b>	5
REFI	ERENCES	61
VITA		62

### WATER BORNE WOOD PRESERVATIVES

By

#### MAHEERA BINTI MOHAMAD

APRIL 2006

#### ABSTRACT

As we know, timber can be protected from attack by many various insects, fungi, and beetles by application of wood preservatives. Important factors affecting the quality of treated timber include the care taken in preparing the timber treatment and the preservative employed. To achieve the best benefit from any preservative type it is usually necessary to seal the timber in a suitable force. There are various methods in wood preservative treatment, for example is using water borne preservative in pressure method.